
OFFICE/DEPARTMENT LIAISON NAME ALTERNATE LIAISON SUPERVISOR

(Name/Address) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email)

Office of the Mayor Justin Berton Michael Sze Shereda Nosakhare

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-7072 510-238-7577 510-238-7168

City Hall, 3rd Floor jberton@oaklandca.gov msze@oaklandca.gov snosakhare@oaklandca.gov

City Attorney Mark Forte Mark Forte Dara Wiseman

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-2960 510-238-2960 510-238-3827

City Hall, 6th Floor mforte@oaklandcityattorney.org mforte@oaklandcityattorney.org dwiseman@oaklandcityattorney.org

City Auditor Dena Shupe Daniel Williams Courtney Ruby

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-4975 510-238-2094 510-238-7604

City Hall, 4th Floor dshupe@oaklandca.gov dwilliams6@oaklandca.gov cruby@oaklandca.gov

Council District 1 - Dan Kalb

Susan Sanchez*1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

510-238-6917City Hall, 2nd Floor

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Seth Steward

510-238-7013

SSteward@oaklandca.gov

PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST LIAISONS by OFFICE and DEPARTMENT

Pursuant to OMC Section 2.20.200 (a), (b) & (c) Sunshine Ordinance, Updated December 

2022 OFFICES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

Keara O'Doherty
510 238-7014

KODoherty@Oaklandca.gov

mailto:jberton@oaklandca.gov
mailto:msze@oaklandnet.com
mailto:snosakhare@oaklandnet.com
mailto:mforte@oaklandcityattorney.org
mailto:mforte@oaklandcityattorney.org
mailto:dwiseman@oaklandcityattorney.org
mailto:dshupe@oaklandnet.com
mailto:dwilliams6@oaklandca.gov
mailto:cruby@oaklandca.gov
mailto:sasanchez@oaklandnet.com
mailto:SSteward@oaklandca.gov


Council District 2 - Nikki Fortunato Bas

Susan Sanchez*
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

510-238-6917
City Hall, 2nd Floor

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Cinthya Munoz Ramos
510-238-7246

cmunozramos@oaklandca.gov

Eric Adams
510-238-7021

eadams@oaklandca.gov

Tiffany Kang
510-238-7022

tkang@oaklandca.gov

mailto:sasanchez@oaklandnet.com
mailto:Mchen@Oaklandnca.gov
mailto:LSalaverry@oaklandca.gov


OFFICE/DEPARTMENT LIAISON NAME ALTERNATE LIAISON SUPERVISOR

(Name/Address) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email)

Council District 3 - Carroll Fife

Susan Sanchez*
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

510-238-6917
City Hall, 2nd Floor

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Briana Brown
510 238-7031

bbrown@Oaklandca.gov

Susan Sanchez*

510-238-6917

Council District 4 -  1 Frank H. 

Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 2nd Floor

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Council District 5 - Noel Gallo

Susan Sanchez*
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

510-238-6917
City Hall, 2nd Floor

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Ken Lupoff

510 238-7051

Klupoff@Oaklandca.gov

Susan Sanchez*

510-238-6917

Council District 6 -  1 Frank H. 

Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 2nd Floor

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

OFFICES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS, continued

Tonya Love
510-238-7245

tlove@oaklandaca.gov 

Rediat Bayeh
510 238-7032

Rbayeh@Oaklandca.gov

Brittany Garza
510-238-6126

bgarza@oaklandca.gov

mailto:sasanchez@oaklandnet.com
mailto:sasanchez@oaklandnet.com
mailto:sasanchez@oaklandnet.com
mailto:sasanchez@oaklandnet.com


Council District 7 - Treva Reid

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 2nd Floor

Susan Sanchez*

510-238-6917

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Haley Hester

510 238-7578

HHester@Oaklandca.gov

Council At Large - Rebecca Kaplan

Susan Sanchez*
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

510-238-6917
City Hall, 2nd Floor

sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Christine Miyashiro
510 238-7082

cmiyashiro@oaklandca.gov

Jocelyn Mapp
510-238-3649

jmapp@oaklandca.gov

Ana Tellez
510 238-7083 

AMTellez@Oaklandca.gov 

Kimberly Jones
510 238-7081

KJones3@oaklandca.gov

mailto:Pferran@Oaklandca.gov
mailto:sasanchez@oaklandnet.com
mailto:sasanchez@oaklandnet.com
mailto:AMTellez@Oaklandca.gov


OFFICE/DEPARTMENT LIAISON NAME ALTERNATE LIAISON SUPERVISOR

(Name/Address) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email)

City Administrator Rose Rubel** Aracely (Shelly) Garza Rose Rubel**

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6587 510-238-6807 510-238-6587

City Hall, 3rd Floor rrubel@oaklandca.gov AGarza@oaklandca.gov rrubel@oaklandca.gov

(Includes: Equal Opportunity, 

Neighborhood Services  and Nuisance 

Abatement)

Animal Services Benjamin Winkleblack Lorena Sahagun Ann Dunn

510-535-5602 510-535-4882 510-535-5606 510-535-5604

1101 29
th

 Avenue bwinkleblack@oaklandca.gov lsahagun@oaklandca.gov adunn@oaklandca.gov

Cannabis/Special Activity Permitting Nancy Marcus Greg Minor Rose Rubel

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-3294 510-238-6370 510-238-6587

City Hall, Room 104 nmarcus@oaklandca.gov gminor@oaklandca.gov rrubel@oaklandca.gov

City Clerk Nai Phan Asha Reed

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6833 510-238-7370

City Hall, Room 101 nphan@oaklandca.gov

Susan Olson
510-238-7226 

solson@oaklandca.gov areed@oaklandca.gov

Economic & Workforce Development Rebecca Perry Ken Mak Alexa Jeffress

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 5th Floor 510-238-3625 510-238-4796 510-238-3653

(Includes: Real Estate) rperry@oaklandca.gov kmak@oaklandca.gov ajeffress@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Administration

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 5th Floor

Brittany Hines
510-238-7078 

bhines@oaklandca.gov

Sarah Herbelin
510-238-4491 

sherbelin@oaklandca.gov

Erin Roseman 
510-238-2026 

eroseman@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Budget

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor

Walter Silva
510-238-3917 

wsilva@oaklandca.gov

Tiffany Kirkpatrick
510-238-2366 

tkirkpatrick@oaklandca.go
v

Bradley Johnson 
510-238-6119 

bjohnson@oaklandca.g
ov

CITY OFFICES AND DEPARTMENTS

mailto:rrubel@oaklandca.gov
mailto:AGarza@oaklandca.gov
mailto:rrubel@oaklandca.gov
mailto:bwinkleblack@oaklandca.gov
mailto:lsahagun@oaklandca.gov
mailto:adunn@oaklandca.gov
mailto:nmarcus@oaklandca.gov
mailto:gminor@oaklandca.gov
mailto:rrubel@oaklandca.gov
mailto:nphan@oaklandnet.com
mailto:areed@oaklandca.gov
mailto:areed@oaklandca.gov
mailto:rperry@oaklandnet.com
mailto:kmak@oaklandca.gov
mailto:sbaiter@oaklandnet.com
mailto:jnaishorua@oaklandnet.com
mailto:jnaishorua@oaklandnet.com
mailto:bhines@oaklandca.gov
mailto:jnaishorua@oaklandnet.com
mailto:lagustin@oaklandca.gov


OFFICE/DEPARTMENT LIAISON NAME ALTERNATE LIAISON SUPERVISOR

(Name/Address) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email)

Finance – Controller Tony Daquipa Stephen Walsh Stephen Walsh

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor 510-238-3280 510-238-4906

tdaquipa@oaklandca.gov

510-238-4906
swalsh@oaklandca.gov swalsh@oaklandca.gov

Jonathan LauFinance – Revenue 

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 5th Floor

Finance - Payroll, 
150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 3rd Floor

Chuck Maurer
510-238-7570

cmaurer@oaklandca.gov

510-238-6139
Jlau@oaklandca.gov

Rogers Agaba
510-238-7009

ragaba@oaklandca.gov

Elaine Kwong Dawn Hort David Jones

510-238-3203 510-238-6508

Finance – Treasury

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 5th Floor

(Includes: Retirement) ekwong@oaklandca.gov

510-238-2994
dhort@oaklandca.gov dfjones@oaklandca.gov

Fire Services Clara Sanchez Michael Hunt

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3354 510-238-4080 510-238-6353

csanchez@oaklandca.gov mhunt@oaklandca.gov

Housing & Community Development 

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza. 5th Floor  

(Includes: Community Development Block 

Grant [CBDG], Housing Assistance 

Center, Housing Development, and 

Residential Lending)

Ellen Dillard*** 
510-238-6514 

edillard@oaklandca.gov

Leslie De Bique
510-238-6923 

ldebique@oaklandca.gov

Christin Mun
510-238-3360 

cmun@oaklandca.gov

Human Resource Management Denise Aaron Lisa Wright Lara Williams

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 3rd Floor 510-238-7292 510-238-6235 510-238-6676

(Includes: Employee Relations, Equal 

Access, Personnel, Recruitment & 

Classification, Risk & Benefits)

daaron@oaklandca.gov lwright@oaklandca.gov lwilliams@oaklandca.gov

Homelessness Administration Greta Monares Rose Rubel LaTonda Simmons 

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-7542 510-238-6587 510-238-6903

CITY OFFICES AND DEPARTMENTS, continued

HsuChun Yen
510-238-6444

HYen@oaklandca.gov

Doris Cheng
510-238-4979

dcheng@oaklandca.gov

Anjali Saxena
510-238-6735

asaxena@oaklandca.gov

mailto:tdaquipa@oaklandca.gov
mailto:jnaishorua@oaklandca.gov
mailto:swalsh@oaklandca.gov
mailto:sazimi@oaklandca.gov
mailto:MOBrien@oaklandca.gov
mailto:ekwong@oaklandca.gov
mailto:jnaishorua@oaklandca.gov
mailto:dfjones@oaklandca.gov
mailto:csanchez@oaklandca.gov
mailto:mhunt@oaklandca.gov
mailto:sshannon@oaklandca.gov
mailto:sshannon@oaklandca.gov
mailto:solatoye@oaklandca.gov
mailto:daaron@oaklandnet.com
mailto:gflores@oaklandnet.com
mailto:lwilliams@oaklandca.gov


City Hall, 3rd Floor Gmonares@oaklandca.gov rrubel@oaklandca.gov LSimmons@oaklandca.gov

OFFICE/DEPARTMENT LIAISON NAME ALTERNATE LIAISON SUPERVISOR

(Name/Address) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email)

Human Services Martina Bouey Sara Bedford

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 4th Floor 510-238-7242 510-238-6794

mbouey@oaklandca.gov sbedford@oaklandca.gov

Information Technology Tyehimba Jelani

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 7th Floor 510-238-3035

Kathy Hicks
510-238-7622

khicks@oaklandca.gov tjelani@oaklandca.gov

Michelle Newringeisen
510-238-4702

mnewringeisen@oaklandca.gov

Library Services Paulette Mitchell Jack Schmidt Tabitha Pulliam

125-14th Street, 2nd Floor 510-238-4980 510-238-3283 510-238-6595

pmitchell@oaklandlibrary.org jschmidt@oaklandca.gov           TPulliam@oaklandlibrary.org

Parks, Recreation & Youth Development Gail McMillon Dana Riley

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3330  510-238-3186 510-238-6495

gmcmillion@oaklandca.gov driley@oaklandca.gov

Planning & Building 

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 2nd Floor 

Police Services Alisha Banda Kim Hillenbrand Vijay Norfleet

455-7th Street, 3rd Floor 510-238-7164 510-238-3021 510-238-3028

abanda@oaklandca.gov khillenbrand@oaklandca.gov vnorfleet@oaklandca.gov

Public Works Bobbie Rodgers Tom Morgan

(Includes: Code Enforcement, Building 

Permits and Zoning)

CITY OFFICES AND DEPARTMENTS, continued

Dorothy Bieneman
510-238-7693

dbieneman@oaklandca.gov

Jonathan Arnold
510-238-6194

jarnold@oaklandca.gov

Albert Merid
510-238-3588

amerid@oaklandca.gov

mailto:Gmonares@oaklandca.gov
mailto:rrubel@oaklandca.gov
mailto:ddunston@oaklandca.gov
mailto:mbouey@oaklandca.gov
mailto:sbedford@oaklandnet.com
mailto:cperkins@oaklandnet.com
mailto:tjelani@oaklandnet.com
mailto:cperkins@oaklandnet.com
mailto:pmitchell@oaklandlibrary.org
mailto:jschmidt@oaklandca.gov
mailto:TPulliam@oaklandlibrary.org
mailto:gmcmillion@oaklandca.gov
mailto:driley@oaklandnet.com
mailto:abanda@oaklandnet.com
mailto:khillenbrand@oaklandca.gov
mailto:vnorfleet@oaklandca.gov
mailto:tjimenez@oaklandca.gov
mailto:dudookon@oaklandca.gov


250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 4th Floor  510-238-3982 510-238-7953

brodgers@oaklandca.gov tmorgan@oaklandca.gov

OFFICE/DEPARTMENT LIAISON NAME ALTERNATE LIAISON SUPERVISOR

(Name/Address) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email)

Race and Equity Ayanna Allen Rose Rubel Darlene Flynn

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6401 510-238-6587 510-238-2904

City Hall asallen@oaklandca.gov rrubel@oaklandca.gov dflynn2@oaklandca.gov

Rent Adjustment Program Cynthia Jay Merna Attalla

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza. 5th Floor  510-238-7050 510-238-7461

cjay@oaklandca.gov mattalla@oaklandca.gov

Victor Ramirez
510-238-3220 

vramirez@oaklandca.gov

Transportation Erika Pacheco Justine Colon Ariel Espiritu Santo

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 4th Floor  510-238-7536 510-238-6421 510-238-2098

(Includes: ADA) epacheco@oaklandca.gov jcolon@oaklandca.gov aespiritusanto@oaklandca.gov

Violence Prevention Seretha Gallaread Kelli Kilgore Guillermo Cespedes

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-384-0203 510-238-3708 510-238-2916

Suite 4211 sgallaread@oaklandca.gov KKilgore@oaklandca.gov GCespedes@oaklandca.gov 

Workplace & Employment Standards Mary Mayberry Shelley Darensburg Deborah Barnes

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3341  510-238-7324 510-238-7325 510-238-6270

mmayberry@oaklandca.gov sdarensburg@oaklandca.gov dbarnes@oaklandca.gov

OFFICE/DEPARTMENT LIAISON NAME ALTERNATE LIAISON SUPERVISOR
(Name/Address) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email)

Public Ethics Commission Ana Lara Jelani Killings

OTHER ENTITIES 

Requests submitted to a specific department may include multiple department responses based on the subject (s) of the request.

CITY OFFICES AND DEPARTMENTS, continued

**Rose Rubel distributes Public Records Requests to specific areas within the City Administrators Office; each area may respond directly.

***Sylvia Shannon distributes Public Records Requests to specific areas within Housing & Community Development Department, excluding Rent 

Adjustment Program; each area may respond directly.

Rose Rubel distributes Public Records Requests to specific areas within the City Administrators Office; each area may respond directly.

Susan Sanchez distributes Public Records Requests to the applicable Council District; each District will respond directly. 

mailto:pacarter@oaklandnet.com
mailto:brodgers@oaklandca.gov
mailto:tmorgan@oaklandnet.com
mailto:asallen@oaklandca.gov
mailto:rrubel@oaklandca.gov
mailto:dflynn2@oaklandca.gov
mailto:cjay@oaklandca.gov
mailto:bcohen@oaklandca.gov
mailto:epacheco@oaklandnet.com
mailto:jcolon@oaklandnet.com
mailto:aespiritusanto@oaklandnet.com
mailto:aespiritusanto@oaklandnet.com
mailto:sgallaread@oaklandca.gov
mailto:KKilgore@oaklandca.gov
mailto:GCespedes@oaklandca.gov
mailto:mmayberry@oaklandnet.com
mailto:sdarensburg@oaklandnet.com
mailto:dbarnes@oaklandnet.com


1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-2257 510-238-2061

City Hall, 1st Floor alarafranco@oaklandca.gov jkillings@oaklandca.gov

mailto:alarafranco@oaklandnet.com
mailto:jkillings@oaklandnet.com



